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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_10M_2467.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7405.075000 --- 34.08 54.00 19.92 100.0 V 299.0 8.3 

7406.058333 42.78 --- 74.00 31.22 100.0 V 274.0 8.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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2.4GHz SDR, 20MHz BW 

 
EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2412.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4811.500000 --- 40.20 54.00 13.80 100.0 H 6.0 11.8 

4823.500000 51.72 --- 74.00 22.28 100.0 H 96.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2412.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4812.000000 51.07 --- 74.00 22.93 100.0 V 49.0 11.8 

4816.000000 --- 40.02 54.00 13.98 100.0 V 137.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2412.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7219.225000 42.88 --- 74.00 31.12 100.0 H 312.0 8.7 

7245.775000 --- 34.06 54.00 19.94 100.0 H 237.0 8.6 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2412.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7238.400000 --- 33.45 54.00 20.55 100.0 V 310.0 8.6 

7247.741667 41.93 --- 74.00 32.07 100.0 V 2.0 8.5 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4872.000000 --- 40.04 54.00 13.96 100.0 H 40.0 11.8 

4879.000000 51.26 --- 74.00 22.74 100.0 H 82.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4869.500000 51.61 --- 74.00 22.39 100.0 V 8.0 11.8 

4870.500000 --- 39.96 54.00 14.04 100.0 V 176.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7346.075000 --- 33.22 54.00 20.78 100.0 H 34.0 8.1 

7352.958333 41.93 --- 74.00 32.07 100.0 H 95.0 8.1 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7305.266667 42.59 --- 74.00 31.41 100.0 V 268.0 8.3 

7317.558333 --- 33.12 54.00 20.88 100.0 V 173.0 8.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2462.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4948.500000 --- 40.30 54.00 13.70 100.0 H 17.0 11.8 

4951.500000 51.08 --- 74.00 22.92 100.0 H 139.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2462.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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n
 d
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礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4901.000000 --- 40.18 54.00 13.82 100.0 V 205.0 11.8 

4916.000000 51.02 --- 74.00 22.98 100.0 V 247.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2462.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7399.666667 --- 33.36 54.00 20.64 100.0 H 86.0 8.3 

7418.350000 43.68 --- 74.00 30.32 100.0 H 286.0 8.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2462.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7388.358333 42.17 --- 74.00 31.83 100.0 V 32.0 8.2 

7395.733333 --- 33.92 54.00 20.08 100.0 V 0.0 8.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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2.4GHz SDR, 40MHz BW 
 
 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2422.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4843.500000 51.01 --- 74.00 22.99 100.0 H 49.0 11.8 

4847.000000 --- 40.01 54.00 13.99 100.0 H 0.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2422.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4856.000000 51.63 --- 74.00 22.37 100.0 V 177.0 11.8 

4863.000000 --- 39.97 54.00 14.03 100.0 V 113.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2422.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7262.983333 --- 33.81 54.00 20.19 100.0 H 86.0 8.5 

7265.441667 42.37 --- 74.00 31.63 100.0 H 86.0 8.5 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2422.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7254.625000 43.15 --- 74.00 30.85 100.0 V 0.0 8.5 

7276.750000 --- 34.11 54.00 19.89 100.0 V 163.0 8.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4850.500000 --- 40.10 54.00 13.90 100.0 H 67.0 11.8 

4858.000000 51.81 --- 74.00 22.19 100.0 H 278.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4862.500000 --- 40.08 54.00 13.92 100.0 V 294.0 11.8 

4881.000000 51.41 --- 74.00 22.59 100.0 V 88.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7302.808333 --- 33.14 54.00 20.86 100.0 H 0.0 8.3 

7313.133333 42.29 --- 74.00 31.71 100.0 H 56.0 8.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2437.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve

l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7306.250000 42.22 --- 74.00 31.78 100.0 V 20.0 8.3 

7308.708333 --- 33.34 54.00 20.66 100.0 V 359.0 8.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2452.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve

l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4903.500000 50.69 --- 74.00 23.31 100.0 H 224.0 11.8 

4904.500000 --- 40.05 54.00 13.95 100.0 H 112.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2452.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve

l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4901.500000 51.49 --- 74.00 22.51 100.0 V 44.0 11.8 

4911.000000 --- 39.80 54.00 14.20 100.0 V 202.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2452.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve

l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7361.808333 --- 33.20 54.00 20.80 100.0 H 139.0 8.2 

7366.233333 42.96 --- 74.00 31.04 100.0 H 236.0 8.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2452.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve

l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

7370.658333 42.83 --- 74.00 31.17 100.0 V 327.0 8.2 

7386.883333 --- 33.68 54.00 20.32 100.0 V 148.0 8.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Appendix B.6: Test Results of Radiated Emissions in Restricted Bands 

2.4GHz SDR, 1.4MHz BW 

 

 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M_2403.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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e
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n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2347.700000 52.58 --- 74.00 21.42 100.0 H 236.0 6.9 

2352.100000 --- 43.65 54.00 10.35 100.0 H 309.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M_2403.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve

l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2338.000000 52.47 --- 74.00 21.53 100.0 V 79.0 6.8 

2356.800000 --- 44.54 54.00 9.46 100.0 V 113.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M_2469.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2485.800000 54.07 --- 74.00 19.93 100.0 H 281.0 7.4 

2486.200000 --- 44.61 54.00 9.39 100.0 H 230.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M_2469.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2486.700000 --- 44.65 54.00 9.35 100.0 V 64.0 7.4 

2490.100000 54.42 --- 74.00 19.58 100.0 V 291.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 

 

  



Prüfbericht - Produkte 

Test Report - Products 

 

Appendix B 

CN22ROS3 001 

Page 150 of 182 

 

 

 
 

 

2.4GHz SDR, 1.4MHz BW (CA Mode) 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M CA_2471.12MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.700000 --- 45.76 54.00 8.24 100.0 V 173.0 7.4 

2485.800000 55.04 --- 74.00 18.96 100.0 V 146.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M CA_2405.12MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2354.600000 --- 43.37 54.00 10.63 100.0 H 171.0 6.9 

2360.100000 53.29 --- 74.00 20.71 100.0 H 43.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 

  



Prüfbericht - Produkte 

Test Report - Products 

 

Appendix B 

CN22ROS3 001 

Page 152 of 182 

 

 

 
 

  
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M CA_2405.12MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2345.800000 --- 43.55 54.00 10.45 100.0 V 144.0 6.9 

2351.600000 53.64 --- 74.00 20.36 100.0 V 0.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_1.4M CA_2471.12MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d

B
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2486.500000 53.85 --- 74.00 20.15 100.0 H 349.0 7.4 

2493.900000 --- 45.24 54.00 8.76 100.0 H 263.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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2.4GHz SDR, 3MHz BW 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M_2468.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d

B
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.500000 54.68 --- 74.00 19.32 100.0 V 345.0 7.4 

2485.500000 --- 44.65 54.00 9.35 100.0 V 0.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M_2405.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
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l i
n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2345.300000 --- 43.30 54.00 10.70 100.0 H 17.0 6.9 

2356.700000 53.35 --- 74.00 20.65 100.0 H 158.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M_2405.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d

B
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2349.300000 --- 43.57 54.00 10.43 100.0 V 31.0 6.9 

2349.800000 52.96 --- 74.00 21.04 100.0 V 290.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M_2435.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

4859.000000 51.18 --- 74.00 22.82 100.0 V 340.0 11.8 

4869.000000 --- 39.51 54.00 14.49 100.0 V 121.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M_2468.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2485.300000 54.17 --- 74.00 19.83 100.0 H 191.0 7.4 

2485.600000 --- 44.72 54.00 9.28 100.0 H 94.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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2.4GHz SDR, 3MHz BW (CA Mode) 

 

 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M CA_2408.2MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2349.700000 --- 42.84 54.00 11.16 100.0 H 248.0 6.9 

2357.200000 53.59 --- 74.00 20.41 100.0 H 24.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 

  



Prüfbericht - Produkte 

Test Report - Products 

 

Appendix B 

CN22ROS3 001 

Page 160 of 182 

 

 

 
 

 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M CA_2408.2MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve
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n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2343.000000 --- 43.73 54.00 10.27 100.0 V 335.0 6.8 

2350.700000 54.10 --- 74.00 19.90 100.0 V 348.0 6.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 

  



Prüfbericht - Produkte 

Test Report - Products 

 

Appendix B 

CN22ROS3 001 

Page 161 of 182 

 

 

 
 

  
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M CA_2471.2MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2485.200000 54.27 --- 74.00 19.73 100.0 H 9.0 7.4 

2493.700000 --- 45.43 54.00 8.57 100.0 H 0.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_3M CA_2471.2MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2485.000000 53.77 --- 74.00 20.23 100.0 V 315.0 7.4 

2485.900000 --- 44.50 54.00 9.50 100.0 V 0.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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2.4GHz SDR, 10MHz BW  
 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_10M_2407.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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e
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2389.000000 --- 47.27 54.00 6.73 100.0 H 192.0 7.0 

2389.900000 58.16 --- 74.00 15.84 100.0 H 265.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_10M_2407.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
ve
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n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2388.600000 --- 48.45 54.00 5.55 100.0 V 47.0 7.0 

2389.600000 63.39 --- 74.00 10.61 100.0 V 173.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_10M_2410.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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e
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2388.500000 64.37 --- 74.00 9.63 100.0 V 192.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2389.063650 45.18 54.00 8.82 100.0 V 146.0 7.0 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_10M_2467.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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e
ve
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n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.000000 63.41 --- 74.00 10.59 100.0 H 193.0 7.4 

2484.200000 --- 49.82 54.00 4.18 100.0 H 206.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_10M_2467.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2483.600000 --- 50.68 54.00 3.32 100.0 V 20.0 7.4 

2486.100000 62.89 --- 74.00 11.11 100.0 V 49.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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2.4GHz SDR, 20MHz BW 

 

 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2412.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2389.900000 56.65 --- 74.00 17.35 100.0 H 226.0 7.0 

2390.000000 --- 46.14 54.00 7.86 100.0 H 355.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 

  



Prüfbericht - Produkte 

Test Report - Products 

 

Appendix B 

CN22ROS3 001 

Page 169 of 182 

 

 

 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2412.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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e
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n
 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2389.700000 55.42 --- 74.00 18.59 100.0 V 151.0 7.0 

2389.800000 --- 46.12 54.00 7.88 100.0 V 176.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2415.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2388.900000 --- 45.65 54.00 8.35 100.0 H 189.0 7.0 

2389.900000 59.96 --- 74.00 14.04 100.0 H 238.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 

  



Prüfbericht - Produkte 

Test Report - Products 

 

Appendix B 

CN22ROS3 001 

Page 171 of 182 

 

 

 
 

  
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2422.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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l i
n
 d

B
礦

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2386.800000 --- 48.26 54.00 5.74 100.0 H 233.0 7.0 

2389.700000 61.47 --- 74.00 12.53 100.0 H 221.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2425.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d

B
礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2388.300000 59.13 --- 74.00 14.87 100.0 H 233.0 7.0 

2389.600000 --- 49.17 54.00 4.83 100.0 H 233.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2462.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2483.800000 --- 50.90 54.00 3.10 100.0 H 189.0 7.4 

2484.000000 64.80 --- 74.00 9.20 100.0 H 189.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_20M_2462.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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礦
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.000000 62.69 --- 74.00 11.31 100.0 V 50.0 7.4 

2484.000000 --- 50.97 54.00 3.03 100.0 V 50.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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2.4GHz SDR, 40MHz BW 
 
 
 

EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2422.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2388.200000 --- 48.70 54.00 5.30 100.0 H 235.0 7.0 

2389.500000 58.07 --- 74.00 15.93 100.0 H 45.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2422.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2388.500000 59.21 --- 74.00 14.79 100.0 V 146.0 7.0 

2388.600000 --- 50.17 54.00 3.83 100.0 V 146.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2427.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2388.100000 --- 48.67 54.00 5.33 100.0 H 233.0 7.0 

2388.400000 62.18 --- 74.00 11.82 100.0 H 220.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2432.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 

  
  

L
e
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 d
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/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2389.500000 64.56 --- 74.00 9.44 100.0 H 233.0 7.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2389.994150 49.33 54.00 4.67 100.0 H 218.0 7.0 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2440.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.500000 69.29 --- 74.00 4.71 100.0 H 224.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.156300 49.42 54.00 4.58 100.0 H 223.0 7.4 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2445.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2487.600000 70.37 --- 74.00 3.63 100.0 H 181.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.395200 50.98 54.00 3.02 100.0 H 179.0 7.4 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2452.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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 d
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2486.900000 63.36 --- 74.00 10.64 100.0 H 229.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2486.826350 46.75 54.00 7.25 100.0 H 227.0 7.4 
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EUT Information 
EUT Name: DJI Mini 3 Pro 

Model: MT3M3VD 

Test Mode: SDR 2.4G_40M_2452.5MHz 

Order No/Sample No: 168350223/A003205772-002 

Test Voltage:: Battery 

Remark: Temp 23 Humi:56% 

Test Standard: FCC 15.247 

Tested By: Kei Zhang 

Reviewed By: Terry Yin 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2486.300000 61.36 --- 74.00 12.64 100.0 V 50.0 7.4 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

2484.230450 47.99 54.00 6.01 100.0 V 45.0 7.4 

 

 


